The CONSUL TANT has provided a sub-consultant Letter of Intent to perform as an 
SBE as described in Exhibit "D" of this Work Task Order. 

6. The CONSULTANT agrees to comply with the Project Work Schedule, as described 
in Exhibit "E" of this Work Task Order. 

7. The COUNTY agrees to pay the CONSULTANT a fee of One Hundred Seventeen 
Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars and Seventy Cents ($117,876. 70). 

Except as hereby amended, changed or modified, all other terms, conditions and obligations of 

the CONTRACT, as amended on February 7, 2017 (R2017-0140) and February 6, 2018 (R2018-

0132), shall remain in full force and effect. 

Re: CHURCH ST.